ORDER

OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Pursuant to the request of the State Commission and article V, section 1-a(8) of the Texas Constitution, the Supreme Court of Texas appoints

The Honorable Robert R. Murray of San Antonio

Master to conduct a formal hearing in the case of Judge No. 55.

In Chambers, this 224 day of June, 1990.

Thomas R. Phillips, Chief Justice

Frankin S. Spears, Justice

C.L. Ray, Justice

Raul A. Gonzalez, Justice

Oscar H. Mauzy, Justice

Eugene A. Cook, Justice

Jack Hightower, Justice

Nathan L. Hecht, Justice

Lloyd A. Doggett, Justice

OFFICERS
CHARLES SMITH, CHAIRMAN
ELINOR WALTERS, VICE-CHAIRMAN
GARY GRIFFITH, SECRETARY

MEMBERS
BILL BASS
LOWELL CABLE
BOB DUNN
MAX EMMERT
RODERICK NUGENT
JACK RICHBURG
HOMER SALINAS

HILDA TAGLE



State Commission on Judicial Conduct

June 22, 1990

Honorable Thomas Phillips Chief Justice Supreme Court of Texas P.O. Box 12248 Capitol Station Austin, Texas 78711

RE: Judge No. 55

Dear Chief Justice Phillips:

Pursuant to Rule 6 of the Rules for the Removal or Retirement of Judges promulgated by the Supreme Court, we respectfully request the Supreme Court to appoint a Master to conduct a formal hearing, at the below indicated time and place.

The Commission on Judicial Conduct has served Notice of Formal Proceedings on Judge No. 55, pursuant to the Texas Government Code Annotated, Section 33.022 (Vernon 1988). Following receipt of the judge's response to the Notice, the State Commission on Judicial Conduct has determined that it should go forward with formal proceedings before a Master.

Accordingly, pursuant to Rule 6, the Commission has set the hearing to be presided over by the Master to commence at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, July 17, 1990, in Courtroom No. 2 on the Third Floor of the Comal County Courthouse Annex, 150 North Seguin, New Braunfels, Texas.

I thank you for your assistance.

Respectfully,

Robert Flowers

RF:th

P.O. BOX 12265 CAPITOL STATION AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 (512) 463-5533